OP \$65.00 254533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Ricwel Corporation		07/14/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Internal Address:	13th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2545331	EFILE	
Registration Number:	2316927	VIDMED RESOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mcogburn@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53042.349655
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Cogburn
Signature:	/Margaret A. Cogburn/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0623

900132230

Date:	04/21/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Notice of Grant (Ricwel C	orp TM)#page2.tif orp TM)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2008 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

US2000 11326408.2

	THE RICWEL CORPORATION, an Obice corporation By: Name: Blained Periman Title: Co-Chairman Creator's Address: 323 Metro Plaus North, Suite 450 Dublin, Onio 43017
Acknowledged and Accepted;	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administr	silve Agent
By:	

Very truly years,

. NA. ELRÓWANSE RARANDERT RETERRITA VITREERS PO TRABO PO BULTUR BERTARDE

Title: Senior Vice President

Name: Shawn Janko

	Very truly yours,
	THE RICWEL CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation
	Ву:
	Name: Richard Perlman
	Title: Co-Chairman
	Grantor's Address:
	525 Metro Piace North, Suite 450 Dublin, Ohio 43017
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK OF AMERICA, MA., as Ada	ninistrative Agent
Ву:	

EXAMWORKS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SIGNATURE PAGE

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Mark	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
EFILE	U.S.	2545331	September 29, 1999
VIDMED RESOLUTIONS	U.S.	2316927	November 14, 1996

US2000 11326408.2

RECORDED: 04/21/2009